FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102359451



1-31-92	102339431 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Burke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: January 13, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the element of the part of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Phantoms By Design, Inc., a corporation Address: 1507 175th Place SE Bothell, Washington Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy W. Lohse Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP 1755 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, CA 94303 (650) 320-7426 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1896 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. 2502199-900000	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Timothy W. Lohse (Reg. No. 35,255) Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	January Z9 2003 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]	
Do not detach this portion		

Do not detach this porti

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/06/2003 TBIAZ1 00000006 6200267

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Gray Cary\EM\7133057.1 2502199-900000

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0516

PTO/SB/41

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number 2502199-990000	
Whereas,			
I, Thomas Burke	of Washington	, hereafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Pate	ent for an improvement in _	High-Speed Ultrasound	
Image Improvement Using an Optical Correlator"			
6,200,267 (corresponding to US Application No. Serial No. 09/078,193) I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,	ated March 13, 2001	; and whereas,	
I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, Phantoms By Design, Inc., a corporation			
of _the state of Washington			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1507 175th Place SE City of Bothwell Bothell , and State of Washington, 98012			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same pursuant to an agreement executed on November 6, 2000:			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$10,500 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
at Mill Creek WA	onvery_	, 20 <i>0_3</i>	
at Mill (veck, WA			
A STATE OF THE STA	Thomas !	Bak (Signature)	
State of Washington) State of			
Before me personally appeared said Thomas M. Burke			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 kg day			
of Vanary. 20 03.			
A STATE OF THE STA	•	otary Public)	
A AOTAN .			

C:\NrPortbl\EM\TLOHSE

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0517